
CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS EVENTS NETWORK 

SEMESTER SPORT EMERGENCY CONTACTS 

 

Christway Kingston (CHKI) 
316 – 322 Kingston Road, Clarinda 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Chris Simmons – 0402 711 198 
Email – chris.simmons@christway.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Monash Medical Centre, 246 Clayton Road, 
Clayton   9594 6666 
First Aid Provision at school 
First Aid Officer - Heather Harrison - 0425 761667 School 
Office - 8551 6650 
Monday to Friday - 9:00am to 3:00pm 

Chairo Pakenham (CHPA) 
585 Bald Hill Road, Nar Nar Goon 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Troy Whittaker – 0433 796 737  
Email – twhittaker@chairo.vic.edu.au 
Sport Admin 
Nicole Mann 
Email – nmann@chairo.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Casey Hospital, 62 – 70 Kangan Drive, 
Berwick   8768 1200 
First Aid Provision at school 
First Aid Officer – Anneke Doyle 
School Office – 5942 5632 
Monday to Friday - 9:00am to 4:00pm 

Edinburgh (EDIN) 
33-61 Edinburgh Road, Lilydale 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Amanda te Boekhorst – 0416 221 149 
Email – amanda.teboekhorst@ec.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Maroondah Hospital, Mt Dandenong Road, 
Ringwood 
First Aid Provision at school 
First Aid Officer – 9728 2211 
School Office – 9728 2211 
Monday to Friday - 9:00am to 3:00pm 

Heritage (HERI) 
66 Starling Road, Officer 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Bianca Maggs – 0432 789 126 
Email – b.maggs@heritagecollege.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Casey Hospital, 62 – 70 Kangan Drive, 
Berwick   8768 1200 
First Aid Provision at school 
First Aid Officer – 5943 2900  
School Office – 5943 2900 
Monday to Friday - 9:00am to 4:00pm 

Lighthouse (LIGH) 
927 Springvale Road, Keysborough 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Mitchell Buck – 0408 951 214  
Email – mitchell.buck@lighthouse.vic.edu.au  
Sport Admin 
Caitlyn Stephens 
Email – caitlynstephens@lighthouse.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Dandenong Hospital, 135 David Street, 
Dandenong   9554 1000 
First Aid Provision at school 
First Aid Officer – 8796 7305 
School Office – 8796 7300 
Monday to Friday - 8:30am to 4:00pm 

Maranatha (MARA) 
104 – 108 Reema Boulevard, Endeavour HIlls 
 
Junior Sport Coordinator 
Jeffrey Douglass – 0409 807 771 
Email – jdouglass@maranatha.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Dandenong Hospital, 135 David Street, 
Dandenong   9554 1000 
First Aid Provision at school 
First Aid Officer – 9709 7209 
School Office – 9709 7209 
Monday to Friday - 9:00am to 4:00pm 

Mt Evelyn (MTEV) 
135 York Road, Mt Evelyn 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Chris Noy- 0422 221 317  
Email – cnoy@mecs.vic.edu.au  
Sport Admin 
Marnus Prinsloo 
Email – marnus.prinsloo@mecs.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Maroondah Hospital, Mt Dandenong Road, 
Ringwood 
First Aid Provision at school 
First Aid Officer – 9738 6000 
School Office – 9738 6000 
Monday to Friday - 10:30am to 3:00pm 

Northside (NORT) 
31-61 McLeans Rd, Bundoora 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Matt Zammit – 0423 411 557 
Email – mzammit@ncc.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Northern Hospital, 185 Cooper Street, 
Epping   8405 8000 
First Aid Provision at school 
First Aid Officer – 9467 2499 
School Office – 9467 2499 
Monday to Friday - 9:00am to 4:00pm 

St Andrews (STAN) 
130 Tyner Road, Wantirna South 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Cailyn Holland – 0433 368 433  
Email – cholland@standrews.vic.edu.au  
Sport Admin 
Jorja Cram 
Email – jocram@standrews.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Angliss Hospital, Albert Street, Upper 
Ferntree Gully   9764 6111 
First Aid Provision at school 
First Aid Officer – Cheryl Pajor – 8847 8300 
School Office – 8847 8300 
Monday to Friday - 8:30am to 4:30pm 

Waverley Narre Warren (WANW) 
20 College Drive, Narre Warren South 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Mark Radun – 0412 379 818  
Email – radun.m@wcc.vic.edu.au  
Sport Admin 

Kaelyn Bruinsma – 0435 074 273 

Email – bruinsma.k@wcc.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Casey Hospital, 62 – 70 Kangan Drive, 
Berwick   8768 1200 
First Aid Provision at school 
School Nurse – Daniela Ngwenya - 8765 7709 
School Office – 8765 7700 
Monday to Friday – 10:00am to 2:00pm 

Waverley Wantirna (WAWS) 
1248 High Street Road, Wantirna South 
 
Sport Coordinator 
Tim Hodge – 0413 330 820  
Email – hodge.t@wcc.vic.edu.au   
Sport Admin 
Hayley Richmond 0403 432 553 
Email – Richmond.h@wcc.vic.edu.au  
 
Closest Hospital – Angliss Hospital, Albert Street, Upper 
Ferntree Gully   9764 6111 
First Aid Provision at school 
School Nurse – Dorothy Sim – 9871 8600 
School Office – 9871 8600 
Monday to Friday – 8:15am – 4:00pm 

CSEN 
62 Rix Road, Officer 
 
Executive Officer 
Zachariah Barker – 0490 334 741 
Address – 62 Rix Road, Officer, VIC 3809 
Email – zach@csen.au 
 
Results – csen@csen.au 
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